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Tyson® Fully Cooked Whole
Grain Breaded Hot & Spicy
MWWDM Chicken Breast
Filets, CN, 3.75 oz.

RODUCT CODE: 10703120928 GTIN CODE: 00023700035448

Cook Method

Bake

Storage Method

Frozen

Convection

e Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives

e Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

e Made with whole muscle white meat for the same premium bite
and texture of whole muscle but without the price

e One 3.75 oz. fully cooked, whole grain, portioned, hot & spicy
breaded chicken breast filet with rib meat provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains
for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

Ingredients

Boneless, skinless portioned chicken breast filets with rib meat,
water, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin,
reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), contains 2%
or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot powder, citric
acid, extractives of paprika, garlic powder, isolated soy protein,
leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate,
monocalcium phosphate), maltodextrin, modified corn starch, natural
flavors, onion powder, salt, sea salt blend (potassium chloride, sea
salt), sodium phosphates, spices (including celery seed), starter
distillate, sugar, vegetable stock (onion, celery, carrot), vinegar, yeast

extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

Allergens

(4 &
Soy Wheat

Serving suggestions

Serve stand alone or on a bun with various condiments.

Storage

SHELF LIFE STORAGE TEMP MAX TEMP MIN
365 Days Frozen O°F O°F
Preparation

Bake:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven Preheat
oven to 400°F. Place frozen filets on a parchment lined baking sheet.

Heat for 16 to 19 minutes.

Convection:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven Preheat oven
to 350°F. Place frozen filets on a parchment lined baking sheet. Heat

for 14 to 17 minutes.



NUTRITION

Nutrition Facts

ABOUT 132 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 105g
|

Amount Per Serving
Calories 200
|
Daily Value % *
Total Fat 10g 13%

Saturated Fat pg 10%

Trans Fat Qg

Polyunsaturated Fat 5q

Monounsaturated Fat 2 5q

Cholesterol 45mg 15%
Sodium 330mg 14%
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Dietary Fiber 19 4%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 19g 38%
|
Vitamin D @ mcg 0%
Calcium g mg 0%
Iron 1mg 8%
Potassium 770mg 15%

CN STATEMENT

One 3.75 oz. fully cooked, portioned, hot & spicy breaded chicken
breast filet with rib meat provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of
food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for

general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement
or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please
contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-
800-248-9766. Or email CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 3251 Ibs
Net Weight 30.94 Ibs
Cube 1.4388 ft3
Length 17 in
Height 1.25in
Width 13in
PALLET

TI 8

HI 6

More about this item

Keep hungry kids happy with Tyson® Fully Cooked Whole Grain
Breaded Hot & Spicy Made With Whole Muscle Chicken Breast Filets.
Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives, this
commaodity eligible product will extend your dollars further and
provide you with a delicious lunch menu option.



LAND O LAKES® SHREDDED MILD CHEDDAR CHEESE \ﬂo@%f
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION e

Land O Lakes® Shredded Cheese boosts the flavor and eye-appeal of countless dishes while cutting down
on kitchen prep time.

PRODUCT FEATURES SUGGESTED USE
Standard shred length and size Use as a topping for salads or a filling for enchiladas,
Exceptional melt hot sandwiches and other entrees.

Reliable and consistent performance
Works well for hot or cold applications

Product Code: 41749 | SCC: 10034500417492 | UPC: 102z (1/4 Cup) provides 1 M/MA
00034500417495
CASE INFORMATION SHELF LIFE & STORAGE
Case Pack / Weight:4/5 Ib Guaranteed Shelf Life:90 days
Pallet Tie:17 Maximum Shelf Life:150 days
Pallet High:4 Storage:KEEP REFRIGERATED.

Total Pallet:68
Gross Weight:21.5 Ib
Net Weight:20 Ib
Length:11.813 in
Width:9.188 in
Height:14.625 in
Case Cube:.91861 Cu. Ft

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION INGREDIENTS
Serving Size: 1/4 cup (28g; 1 0z) Cheddar Cheese [cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes, annatto
Serving Per Case: 320 (color)], Anticaking Blend (potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin (natural
Ammount Per Serving mold inhibitor).CONTAINS: Milk
Calories 110 kcal Kosher: No
*Total Fat9 g 12 %
Saturated Fat 6 g 30 %
Trans FatO g
Cholesterol 30 mg 10 %
Sodium 190 mg 8 %
Total Carbohydrate 1 g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Sugars 0 g
Added Sugars 0 g 0 %
Protein 6 g 12 %
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 199 mg 15 %
Iron 0 mg 0%
Potassium 20 mg 0%

* The percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs.

LAND O LAKES
EXCEPTIONAL VARIETY AND QUALITY

Land O’Lakes offers exceptional variety and quality for your menu so you can feel good about providing great-tasting options to keep your customers coming
back for more.



DocuSign Envelope ID: D56689F7-E76D-41C3-ADCD-3492A6873B02

Farmer-Owned

Land O'Lakes, Inc. LAND O LAKES

FOODSERVICE

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products
School Year 2021-2022
Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: Shredded Mild Cheddar Cheese (vellow) Code No.: 41749
Manufacturer: Land O’Lakes, Inc. Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 4/5 1b. pouches
I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Multiply FBG Yield/ Servings Creditable
Ingredients per Portion of Creditable Per Unit Amount *
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient
Cheddar cheese 1 oz. X 1 oz. 1 m/ma
X
X
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount! 1 m/ma

I1. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide
documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces dry Multiply % of Divide by Creditable
manufacturer’s name and APP per Protein 18** Amount APP***
code number portion As-Is*

X +by 18
X +by 18
X +by 18

B. Total Creditable APP Amount!

C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to nearest 4 ounce) 1 m/ma

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

!Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 0z meat equivalent). Do not round up. If you are
crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable
APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1 oz.
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and thata 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts
210, 220, 225. 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

2-DocuSigned by:
J52( D . .
irector Product Safety, Quality, and Regulatory Affairs
SMCH%EEFSSCGQAQAQA... Tltle
Ben Warren 7/8/2021 | 2:57 PM CDT
Printed Name Date

4001 Lexington Ave. N., Arden Hills, MN « Mailing Address: P.O. Box 64101 « St. Paul, MN 55164-0101 + (651) 481-2222 - www.K12.landolakesfoodservice.com



Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: $ |1 | egg (50g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70 Calories from Fat 45

% Daily Value

Total Fat 5g 8%

Saturated Fat 1.59 8%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol 185mg 62%
Sodium 70mg 3%
Total Carbohydrates Og 0%
Protein 6g

|
Vitamin A 6%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%
Iron 4%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calone diel

INGREDIENTS: EGGS




Gordon

FOOD SERVICE Gordon Choice Multigrain Garlic Cheese Croutons, 1 Ounce, 2.5 Lb Bag, 8/Gase

Gordon Choice Multigrain Garlic Cheese Croutons, 1 Ounce, 2.5 Lb Bag,
8/Case

#793971 | GTIN: 10093901793970 | 2.5 Pounds/Bag, 8 Bags/Case

Gordon Choice offers our widest variety of reliable, foundational products to help you serve your best. With more than 2,000 items, you can be confident any
Gordon Choice product will bring quality, taste and value to your business. It's where everyday needs meet dependability and selection. It's Gordon Choice.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

. These multigrain garlic cheese croutons are a delectably crunchy and flavorful addition to numerous dishes.
D Garlic and cheese are a classic flavor combination, complementary for salads, seafoods and baked dishes.

. Croutons are a salad-bar staple.

. Crumble these croutons and use them to top casseroles or hot baked savory dips.

. These croutons come in 40-0z bags, 8 bags per case.

Basic Preparation
Ready to eat.

Item Yield

1 Case = 320 Ounces (8 x 40 Ounces per Bag) of Croutons, Multigrain, Garlic Cheese, 1 Ounce

Shelf Life
365 days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

20.001b

Dimensions

14.13x 14.81x 19.81 inches / 35.89 x 37.62 x 50.32 cm

Vendor

Name: Sugar Foods Corp. (Lithia Springs, SUGAR FOODS CORPORATION
Item #: 74956

Ingredients

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL (WITH ROSEMARY EXTRACT AND ASCORBIC ACID [TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS]), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
WHEY, YEAST, SALT, 2% OR LESS OF SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, RYE MEAL, CARAMEL COLOR, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, GARLIC POWDER, HONEY,
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, PARMESAN CHEESE AND ENZYME MODIFIED CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT,
ENZYMES), CULTURED NONFAT MILK, ANNATTO (COLOR), EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES. COMMON
ALLERGENS PRESENT: WHEAT, MILK. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient
information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated May 2021. This ingredient and nutrition information
was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being
passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and

NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.



AP Crouton, Multigr, Chs, Garl Gordon Ch

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2 tbsp (79)
W
Calories 30
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 2%
Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og

PolyUnsat. Fat n/a

MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 80mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate 5g 2%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein n/a n/a
Vitamin D mcg Omcg n/a
Calcium 5mg 1%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 14mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents Minerals Fat Soluble Vitamins

Serving Size n/a Phosphorous n/a Vitamin E mg n/a

Meat/Meat Alternative n/a Zinc n/a Vitamin K n/a

Fruit n/a Magnesium n/a Vitamin A U n/a

Grain/Breads n/a Copper n/a

Red/Orange n/a Selenium n/a Water Soluble Vitamins

Dark Green n/a Mahganese n/a Thiamin a

Starchy n/a lodine n/a Riboflavin n/a

Beans/Peas n/a Niacin B3 n/a

Other. n/a Pantothenic Acid n/a

Notes: n/a Folic Acid n/a
Vitamin C n/a
Vitamin B6 n/a
Vitamin B12 n/a

Movement

Below is your Quantity Order History

WEEK OF DAY CASE
10/01/2023 0
09/24/2023 0

09/17/2023 Tue 09/19/2023 12





